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Seattle 2012
 Transit Tunnel
 Light Rail/Streetcar
 Bus/Trolleybus

Closeness Centrality
Average minimum cumulative
impediment to/from all other
nodes in the network

Average: 64.3 5KM
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Seattle 2012
 Transit Tunnel
 Light Rail/Streetcar
 Bus/Trolleybus

Degree Centrality
Average minimum number
of transfers to/from all other
nodes in the network

Average: 1.07 5KM
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Seattle 2012 

 Transit Tunnel
 Light Rail/Streetcar
 Bus/Trolleybus

Nodal Betweenness
Index for number of network paths
that pass through node, weighted by
combined activity node catchment
and cumulative impediment

Average: 
34.0
Global Betweenness Index
(per million residents and jobs): 
201 5KM
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Seattle 2012
 Transit Tunnel
 Light Rail/Streetcar
 Bus/Trolleybus

Contour Catchments
Percentage of metropolitan residents
and jobs within 30 minutes travel tiime 
from reference node

Average: 
328,000 (8.4%)
Network Coverage: 
1,369,000 (35.2%)

University
Street

Westlake

Convention
Place

Belltown

Seneca
& 5th Madison

& 5th

Madison
& 3rd

Pioneer
Square

International
District

Chinatown

Jackson
& 12th

SODO

Beacon
Hill

First Hill
Broadway

City
Hall

West
Seattle

Alaska
Junction

Morgan
Junction

Westwood

White
Center Burien Tukwila

Int’l Blvd

SeaTac
AirportDes Moines

Redondo
HeightsFederal Way

Kent

Southcenter

Renton

Georgetown

Othello

Rainier
Beach

Rainier Beach
Henderson St

Columbia City
Rainier Av

Mount Baker

Mercer
Island

Union
& 23rd

Jackson
& 23rd

Union & 34th
Madrona

Harborview
Medical
Center

Capitol Hill
Broadway

Pine &
Broadway

Seattle
University

Ferry
Terminal

V Mason
Hospital

Thomas
& 15th

John &
23rd

Montlake
Eastlake

South
Lake

Union

Denny &
Westlake

Uptown
Denny Way

Seattle
Center

Uptown
Mercer St

Lower
Queen
Anne

Queen
Anne

Interbay

Seattle Paci�c
University

Fremont

Walling-
ford

Ballard
15th AvBallard

Leary Av

85th
&15th

85th &
Greenwood

Woodland
Park Zoo

Green
Lake Cowen

Park

45th &
15th

Campus
& 15th

University of
Washington

Laurelhurst
Childrens
Hospital

Northgate

Lake City

Kenmore
Lake Forest

Park

Bothell
105th

& Aurora

130th &
Aurora

Aurora
Square

Aurora
Village Everett

Lynnwood

Juanita Bay

Kirkland

Bear
Creek

Redmond

Overlake

Crossroads

Bellevue

Issaquah

Factoria

Ash Way
Shoreline

Crown
Hill

Loyal
Heights

Avalon &
35th

University
Bridge

Campus &
Roosevelt

45th &
Roosevelt

Je�erson
& 23rd

85th &
Wallingford

85th &
Aurora

85th
& 24th

45th
& I-5

46th &
Aurora

46th &
Phinney

Chittenden
Locks

Emerson
& 15th

125th
& 15th

135th &
Lake City

105th &
Greenwood

Northgate
& Meridian

40th & Stone

38th & Aurora

Magnolia
Galer St

Cedar & 3rd

Interlaken
ParkGaler

& 15th

Eastgate

Issaquah
Highlands

Evergreen
Point

Jackson
Park

Haller
Lake

South Kirkland

Totem Lake
116th Av

Hill &
Rainier

5KM

24

72 440

180

134

0

147

0

7

250

66

24

19

20

97

2

34

22

15

11

20

30 16 16

11 2

12 6

4

2

17

9

2

0 2 2 8

30

1 30

54

20

4

3

11

0

0

10

2

6

0

26

5

2

0

2

13

18

911

2

35

54

21

9 11

4

0

11

11

12

2

30

3 2 0

0

5

26

21

2

2

0 0

0

18 11

0

1

Seattle 2012
Min Service Standard:  
Weekday interpeak 20 min, 
Saturday/Sunday 30 min 
 Transit Tunnel
 Light Rail/Streetcar
 Bus/Trolleybus

Nodal Connectivity
Ability of nodes to act as hubs
on the network

Average: 
26
Total (for activity nodes): 
2,271


